TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E & E Hosiery, Inc.		12/06/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PS Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	100 West 33rd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3557983	CANDY GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)539-3664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney D. Bluming

Address Line 1: 140 East 45th Street, 19th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elie Levy
Signature:	/el/
Date:	12/07/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0235 355798

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT, made as of this 6th day of December, 2010, from E & E Hosiery, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address at 100 West 33rd Street, New York, NY, 10001, to PS Brands, LLC, with an address at 100 West 33rd Street, New York, NY 10001 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of the trademark and registration as follows (the "Mark"):

Trademark: CANDY GIRL

Registration Number:

3557983; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Marks), together with the good will of the business of Assignor in connection with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the part of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain. This assignment is made without any representations or warranties, except as may have been set forth in separate written agreement between the parties.
- Filing and Further Documents. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file an 2. original or acceptable copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Assignee's own expense. Upon request Assignor shall execute and deliver such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to fully effectuate the within Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first written.

E & E Hosiery, Inc

By:

Name: Elie Levy

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

NEW YORK)
• •)ss.:
NEW YORK)

On this 6th day of December, 2010, before me personally appeared ______, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, and he thereupon, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is ______ of E & E Hosiery, Inc. described herein which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the seal of said company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such seal, that it was so affixed by order of the shareholders of said company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

SIDNEY D. BLUMING
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
NO. 02BL5359427
COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/30/2014